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Name sh/Mrs./Ms. Designation 
Room   

No. 

Office  

Phone 

Office 3 

Digit 
Residence Address & EmailID 

Prof.(Dr) Atul  Goel DGHS 446 -A  601  

   
23061063 

 
 

    

Sh. D.R Dogra PSO to DGHS 444-A 
23061438 

23061924 

 

376 
dghs@nic.in 

Sh. Satish Tagra PPSto DGHS     

Addl.DG 

 Addl.DG 439 A-II  

 

23061467 

388 
 

 Smt. Usha PSO to Addl.DG 453A 389 

…………. ………………. 439-A 23062401 394 ……………… 

Joint Secretary 

Sh. Ghulam Mustafa Joint Secretary 342B-A 23061015 380 ghulam.mustafa@nic.in 

DeputyDirector General(DDG) 

Dr. Amita Bali DDG(P) 441-A 23061871 403 bali.amita@gov.in 

  404- A 23063175 287  

Dr. Roopak chattarjee DDG(Store) (Advisor) R.K Puram 26101268  roopak.1960@gov.in 

mailto:dghs@nic.in
mailto:ghulam.mustafa@nic.in
mailto:bali.amita@gov.in
mailto:roopak.1960@gov.in


2618930 

Dr. S.P.Srivastava DDG &Director (Stat) 403- A 23061886 283 sp.srivastava76@nic.in 

Dr. A. Raghu DDG(AYUSH) 503-D 23062724 396 a.raghu@nic.in 

Dr. B. Srinivas DDG (ME) 355-A 
23061110 

23061907 
383 srinivas.b@nic.in 

Sh. Rakesh Kumar DDG(Stat) 544-A 23061028  rakesh.iss@nic.in 

Dr.Ravi Kumar   (DDG) Consultant 439-A 23062401  dr.kumarravi@gov.in 

Sr. CMO 

Dr. Krishan Kumar Sr. CMO (SAG) 342-A-ll 23062625 378 krishan.atal@rmlh.nic.in 

Dr. S.Senthilnathan Sr. CMO(SAG) 550-AII 23062653  s.senthilnathan@nic.in 

Additional Dy.Director General(Addl.DDG) 

Dr. Anil Kumar 
Addl.DDG(AK) & Dir 

(Notto) 
550-A 23061806 278 dr.anilkumar@nic.in 

Dr. L Swasticharan 
Addl.DDG & 

Director(EMR) 
743-A 23063537 249 swasticharan.l@nic.in 

Dr. Anju Nanda  Addl.DDG 343-A 23061803  anju.nanda.cghs@nic.in 

      

Director 

Sh. Atul Kumar Singh Director(AKS) 449- A 23062940 392 atul.singh@nic.in 

Dr. Deepika Cecil Khakha NursingAdvisor 560-A 23061329 452 nursingadvisor-dghs@gov.in 

Sh. Yoginder Kumar Director 755-A 23061969 294 yoginder.kr27@gov.in 

Sh. Ajay Kumar Singh Director 557-A 23061031  ajay.kumar67@nic.in 

ADG 

Dr. Megha Pravin ADG(L) 407-A 23061963 281 mp.khobragade@gov.in 

mailto:sp.srivastava76@nic.in
mailto:a.raghu@nic.in
mailto:srinivas.b@nic.in
mailto:rakesh.iss@nic.in
mailto:dr.kumarravi@gov.in
mailto:krishan.atal@rmlh.nic.in
mailto:s.senthilnathan@nic.in
mailto:dr.anilkumar@nic.in
mailto:swasticharan.l@nic.in
mailto:anju.nanda.cghs@nic.in
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mailto:yoginder.kr27@gov.in
mailto:ajay.kumar67@nic.in
mailto:mp.khobragade@gov.in


Khobragade 

Dr. Manas Pratim Roy ADG(MPR/NCD) 505- D 23061164 395 manas.pratimroy@gov.in 

Dr. Rupali Roy ADG 529-C 23062781 401 dr.rupali@gov.in 

Dr. B.S Charan ADG 507-D 23063440 398 bs.charan09@gov.in 

Dr. Achala ADG(Nursing) 751-A 23062310  achaladns.72@gmail.com 

Dr. Shikha vardhan ADG 342 23063875 407 shikha. vardhan@gov.in 

Ramesh Aggarwal Professor 530-C 23062544  ramesh.agarwal41@lhmc-hosp.gov.in 

Chief Medical Officer(CMO) 

Dr. Ranganath AR CMO 555-A 23062290 275 rangnath.ar@cghs.nic.in 

Dr. Lily Gangmei Rangmei CMO 450-A 23061799 393 
lily.gangmei42@gov.in 

 

DR. Sumit Kumar Kansotia CMO(NFSG) 531-C 23061156 400 sumit.kansotia@gov.in 

Dr. Kuber Nath Ram CMO 451-A 23061936 391 drkubernathram@gmail.com 

Dr. shalini kelkar CMO(NFSG) 448-A 23061594 390 shalini.kelkar42@gov.in 

DADG/Joint Director/ Specialist Grade- III/S.M.O/MOd 

Dr. Sunny Swarnkar DADG(SS) 554-A 23061980  sswankar@naco.gov.in 

Sh. M.C Shukla Joint Director(CBHI) 401-A 23062695 282 mcshukla.edu@nic.in 

Dr. Avinash Santhlia S.M.O 506-D 23061259 397 avinash.santhlia23@ncdc.gov.in 

Dr. Bhavuk Garg  A.Pr.P & Con.M.H  530-C 23062544 399 dr.bhavukgarg@lhmc-hosp.gov.in 

Ms. Jeena Pradeep DADG-N 563-A 23063540  jeenapradeep@gamil.com 

Dr. Umesh Devappa Suranagi  Pro 543-A 23063850  ud.suranagi@lhmc-hosp.gov.in 

Dr. C. Aparna SMO  23062814  aparnaa.89@cghs.nic.in 

Dr. Kavita Khasa 
Deputy Nursing 

Advisor 
563-A 23063540  kkhasa007@gmail.com 

mailto:manas.pratimroy@gov.in
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mailto:achaladns.72@gmail.com
mailto:shikha.%20vardhan@gov.in
mailto:ramesh.agarwal41@lhmc-hosp.gov.in
mailto:rangnath.ar@cghs.nic.in
mailto:lily.gangmei42@gov.in
mailto:sumit.kansotia@gov.in
mailto:drkubernathram@gmail.com
mailto:shalini.kelkar42@gov.in
mailto:sswankar@naco.gov.in
mailto:mcshukla.edu@nic.in
mailto:avinash.santhlia23@ncdc.gov.in
mailto:dr.bhavukgarg@lhmc-hosp.gov.in
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DeputyDirector 

Sh.Manoj Kumar Verma Dy.Director 647- A 23062192 288 manojkumar.verma@nic.in 

Sh. Sunil Kumar Mandi Dy.Director 750- A 23063203 292 sunil.mandi@nic.in 

Sh. S.K. Tanwar Dy.Director (MH) 455- A 23063187 387 suresh@cdsco.nic.in 

Sh. Hauliankap Suantah 
Dy Director (Nursing 

& Gnl) 
549-A 23061950 265 h.suantah@nic.in 

Sh. Arindam Banerjee Dy. Director (Admin) 561-A 23063539 262 arindam.banerjee@gov.in 

Dr. Navin Verma Dy.Director( EMR) 558-A 23061302 263 verma.navin@ncdc.gov.in 

Smt. Pamposh Pokhriyal Dy.Director (Cash) 758-A 23061429 295 pamposh.pokhriyal@nic.in 

Sh. Amit Kumar Dy.Director CDSCO 23236973  amitkumar.mol@nic.in 

Sh.Rajiv Kumar Singh Deputy Director (OL) 741-A 23061962  rajivkumarsingh@cbi.gov.in 

Sh. R.L. Meena  Dy.Director (Leprosy) 556-A 23061978  rl.meena39@nic.in 

HEO/AD/RO/SMO 

Sh. Shashi Kant Tiwari AD (OL) 741-A 23061962 237 skant1.mhaftar@gov.in 

Sh. R.K Sharma AD (CBHI) 401-A 23062695 282 rk.sharma26@nic.in 

Sh. S. Prabhakar Rao HEO 647- A 23063185 288 pabhakara.rao@gov.in 

Dr. Rupesh Vilas Patil Ro 503-D 23062724  rupesh.vp@gov.in 

Dr. Ramavtar Sharma Ro 503-D 23062724  ramavtar.shm@ccras.nic.in 

Section Officer/SSO 

Sh. Yogesh Kumar General Section 443- A 23061320 377 yogesh.kumar87@gov.in 

Sh. Satish Kumar Nursing Section 559-A 23062617  s.kumar70@nic.in 

Sh. Manoj kumar Prasad  Cash-I,II 547- A 23062818 415 mk.prasad@nic.in 

Smt. Shashi Suman Admin-II 552 A- II 23061968 276,277 shashi.suman87@gov.in 

Sh. Premveer AV Section/ACR Cell 553- A- II 23061389 274 avsec-dghs@nic.in 
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Ms. Jinny Bhardwaj ME Cell 649- A 23063566 240 jinbhar@nic.in 

Sh. Somvir ME Section 341- A 23061148 381 som.vir86@nic.in 

Sh. Devinder Pal Singh O&M/RTI 649- A 23063171 240 officememo597@gmail.com 

Sh. Summit Sharma MH-I 405 - A 23061961 286 sumit.sharma@nic.in 

Ms. Ankita Gupta MG&Opthalmology 405- A 23062251 286 
npcbvidata@gmail.com 

mgsection123@gmail.com 

Smt. Bhuma khatri SAS-III 744- A-II 23061105 241 sas3dghs@gmail.com 

Sh. Mukesh Kumar Sharma SAS-1 748-A 23061121  mk.sharma13@nic.in 

Sh. Akshay Kumar Leprosy 740- A 23063188 293 clddghs23@gmail.com 

Sh. Subhansu Sekhar 

Barick 
PH/CDL 742- A 23063127  phcdlsection@gmail.com 

Smt. Jasminder Alhuwalia EPI 742- A 23063127 248 hemlata.singh82@gov.in 

Ms. Sharmila Devi K RD Cell 747-A 23063193 291 so.rdcell2@gmail.com 

Sh. Sushant Kumar PH/IH 747-A 23063193 291 
phih.section@gmail.com 

phih.section@gov.in 

Sh. Sidharth shankar 

prasad singh 
SAS -II 552-A 23063205  sspd.singh@nic.in 

Ms. Shikha Kumari MH-II Section 405 B, A 23061468  panghal.shikha@gov.in 

Ms. Meenakshi Admin-1 553-A 23062459  meenakshi.90@gov.in 

Sh. Anant Ram Yadav CBHI 401-A 23062695  ar.yadav@nic.in 

Sh. OM Pal  NML   op.singh27@nic.in 

Archana / Sushma Adappa   548-A 23062658   

Dr. Preveen Kumar Dass Co-ordinator  406-D 23063269  Pk.dass@lhmc-hosp.gov.in 

 Opthalmology 523-A 23063314   
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 NCS 647-A 23063584   

Sh. A.K Dubey C.RSection (ASO) 18-A 23062603 402  

 Library,Dte.GHS 18-A    

 JTO,MTNLOffice 
GATE NO. 

06 

23061638 

23062161 
  

Sh.Anuj Chaudhary 
(CanteenManager),Dte.G

HS (ASO) 
428-C    

Sh. Rajesh Dhankar Account Officer,PAO 744-A 23062353   

      

NIC (Internet) 1800111555 

NIC ONLINE https://servicedesk.nic.in 

CPWD 18002664499 

Online Meeting Link Create vc-mohfw@nic.in 

      

 

https://servicedesk.nic.in/
mailto:vc-mohfw@nic.in

